2370627

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR Allan Tanghoej	12/05/2003
Mr. Lars Bogelund Jensen	12/05/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coloplast A/S	
Street Address:	Holtedam 1	
Internal Address:	Corporate Patents	
City:	Humlebaek	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-3050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12370627	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)287-4173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 +45 49 11 11 11

 Email:
 patent@coloplast.com

Correspondent Name: Coloplast A/S
Address Line 1: Holtedam 1
Address Line 2: Corporate Patents

Address Line 4: Humlebaek, DENMARK DK-3050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001011-US11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dorthe C. Jensen

Total Attachments: 1

source=2001011-US11_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

501479458 REEL: 026019 FRAME: 0837

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Allan TANGHOJ	
		(2)	Lars Bogelund JENSEN	
		(3)		
		(4)		and
		(5)		
		` '	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.)	00), and other good and valuable considerations ufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Coloplast A/S	
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of Holtedam 1, DK-3050 Humlebaek, Denm	ark
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(8)	a Corporation (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the enti- territories, dependencies and possessions, in the	ire right, title and interest for the United States, its
(9)	Insert <u>identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(9)	A CATHETER ASSEMBLY	
	Foreign Application Number	,	for which the undersigned has (have) executed	an application for patent in the United States of
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of	(10)	Said application having been executed/filed on	Dec. 29, 2003 (and assigned
	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		Serial No.)
or any c	to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to e	s in con execute	ill papers necessary in connection with this applicated in with such applications as the Assignee mall papers necessary in connection with any intertion and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way	ay deem necessary or expedient. ference which may be declared concerning this
			all papers and documents and perform any act wi	hich may be necessary in connection with claims
United S and her will not a	 The undersigned agree(s) to p The undersigned hereby authorized resulting from this application by covenants that he has (they he execute any agreement in conflict Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for, 	perform orize(s) n or any ave) full herewit is to Ass any and	n of Industrial Property or similar agreements, all affirmative acts which may be necessary to ob- and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and continuing or divisional applications thereof to the right to convey the entire interest herein assigned i. ignee all claims and causes of action for infringem all acts of past and future infringement. law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seven	Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, d, and that he has (they have) not executed, and ent of the patent rights assigned herein, including
20004, t	he power to insert on this assignm States Patent and Trademark Offic	nent any	further identification which may be necessary or	desirable in order to comply with the rules of the
	n witness whereof, executed by the	e under	signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned n rentor Allan TANGHOJ	JAMEN JULY (SEAL)
Date 🏑	" 5/12 - 2003 Nan	ne of In	typed name rentor Lars Bogelund JENSEN	Suo Espellenol flaggal)
Date	Nan	ne of In	typed name	sígňature (SEAL)
-	and the state of t		typed name	signature
Date _	Nan	ne of In	ventortyped name	signature (SEAL)
Date _	Nan	ne of In	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	(SEAL)
			typed name ned before a United States Consul if signed abro	
		should l	e witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign h	nere:
Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet.		Witness V	XXIII XXIIIX	
1			Witness V Whole Lass	
			LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN	
		P	ROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING	

400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 03/25/2011

PATENT REEL: 026019 FRAME: 0838